2023-2024 Graduate Programs Rate Sheet

TUITION
Business Administration
AL MBA. ..ot $680/hour
IMPACT MBAL. ...ttt $700/hour
DPT (Entry Level)........cccoovveriveeeeneen. $10,650 per semester, plus fees
EdUcation (MA)......cooiiiiiiiee e $680/hour
NUISING (DNP).....eiiieiiiieeeie e $710/hour
Nursing (MSN):
MAGELIN ..o $680/hour, plus fees
Administration and Education..............cccceveciieeeennnnns $680/hour
Organizational Leadership...........ccccccvvveveiiiieeieiiiiiiiiiien $650/hour
Physician Assistant (PA)..........cc.c..... $14,400 per semester, plus fees
Reading Science (EdD)........cccccoviiiiiiiiiniiiiciiieeees $785/hour
Speech-Language Pathology............ $11,500 per semester, plus fees
GENERAL FEES..........coco i Year Semester
9 OF MOME NOUIS.....ccuvivieiecticie et $61Q............ $305
4.510 8.5 NOUIS.....ccovieiiiiiiiecie e $300............ $150
110 4 NOUIS....viiieie et $240...........5120

*Some programs/courses may have additional fees or tuition differential.
All tuition, fees and room/board are subject to change by the Mount St.
Joseph University Board of Trustees. Wigit.msj.edu/financial-aidfor

more information. A non-refundable General Fee of $125.00 is charged to

SCHOLARSHIPS AND FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

assemble a financial aid offer that may include grants, scholarships, loans,
and debt management assistance.

To determine if you are eligible for assistance, file the Free Application for
Federal Student Aid atww.studentaid.goseveral months before you
plan to enroll. If your program begins with the summer term or later, you

up to $20,500 each year and are responsible for interest that accrues.






